www.elconchargers.com  1 of 12
Specification list
RA10P0 series on board 10KW
Air cooled charger assembly
www.elconchargers.com  2 of 12
1. product brief introduction
RA10P0 series air-cooled vehicle charger is designed for new lithium electric pure electric
logistics vehicles, buses, construction machinery and other new energy models research and
development of a high power density and high efficiency charger, using modular, standardized,
universal design ideas design and development. The charger supports three-phase AC input, and
the DC output voltage is adjustable in a full range.
The product adopts full digital control technology design, flexible and intelligent control,
good protection characteristics, and strong system robustness. Its own microprocessor
communicates with the monitoring unit, and the parameters in the machine CAN be set or adjusted
by the upper monitoring unit through the CAN interface.
It has multiple protection functions such as input over-voltage protection, output
over-current protection, output over-voltage protection, output short-circuit protection, and
over-temperature protection.
main specifications：
Model inputvoltage
output
rating
Rated output
voltage
Output
current range
CurrentOutput
Range
RA10P0024 380VAC 10KW 24VDC 0-40VDC 0-300A
RA10P0048 380VAC 10KW 48VDC 0-68VDC 0-180A
RA10P0072 380VAC 10KW 72VDC 0-95VDC 0-135A
RA10P0108 380VAC 10KW 108VDC 0-135VDC 0-90A
RA10P0144 380VAC 10KW 144VDC 0-180VDC 0-66A
RA10P0360 380VAC 10KW 360VDC 0-500VDC 0-27A
RA10P0540 380VAC 10KW 540VDC 0-720VDC 0-18A
2. Electrical Characteristics
2.1. Electrical Characteristics
model
Vehicle power Supply